506272859 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERAKINE BIODELIVERY GMBH	09/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: SOLYPLUS BERLIN GMBH	
Street Address:	LINDENSTRASSE 29A	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	12621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13307474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-276-1155

Email: jweatherspoonip@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JKW INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CONSULTING

Address Line 1: 15902 BUCCANEER LANE
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55888-USP-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 1. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - The rakine-to-Soly Plus-Berlin-GmbH-as-filed-9-25-20 # page 2. tifs source = 9474715 - Assignment - A

PATENT 506272859 REEL: 053892 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the acceptance of which is hereby acknowledged by **Therakine Biodelivery GMBH**, having its principal place of business at **Magnusstr. 11**, **Berlin**, **Germany 12621** ("*Assignor*"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto **SolyPlus Berlin GmbH**, having an office at **Lindenstrasse 29A**, **Berlin**, **Germany 12621** ("*Assignee*"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "*Assigned Patent Rights*");

(a) the patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patent Application(s)");

Patent Application No.	Country	<u>Filing Date</u>	Title of Patent Application
13/307,474 (Patent 9474715)	U.S.	11-30-2011	POLYMERIC DRUG-DELIVERY MATERIAL, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THEREOF AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY OF A DRUG-DELIVERY COMPOSITION

- (b) any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, patents and applications claiming priority to or from the Patent Applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patent Applications, and any foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing; and
- (c) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any patents issuing from the Patent Applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on
	25 - 09 2020.
ASSIG	INOR:
(Ther	akine Biodelivery GMBH)
ву:	<u></u>
Name:	A.Voidt
Title	C504